REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA CARLETON MEMORANDUM

MUNICIPALITE REGIONALE D'OTTAWA CARLETON NOTE DE SERVICE
Our File/N/Réf. 03 06-96-0017

Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 18 July 1996

TO/DEST. Chair and Members of Regional Councll

FROM/EXP. Regional Clerk

SUBJECT/OBJET RECORD OF TENDER OPENINGS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 1996
(AS PERCORPORATE POLICY MANUARECTION 4.6.6)

In accordance with Section 4. 6. 6, Openinglenders, of the Corporatolicy Manual,“all
tendersshall bereceived by the Clerk anshall beopened inpublic by the Clerk at thdime
specified in the tender documents.”

Tender documents auwdficially opened by th&kegional Clerk’s designate on every Tuesday of
the month after 3:00 p.m. On occasion, such as during the idle construction season, tenders may
not be called and tender openings are not conducted.

Attached for youinformationare the Records of Tend®peningsfor June04, 11, 18and 25,
1996. It is ouinntention to directly providell Councillors withthe Record of Tendedpenings
on a regular basis, so that Councillors may be informed of Regional activities.

Approved by
Mary Jo Woollam
Regional Clerk

Itb
Attach (4)

c.c. Directors/Managers of Administration and/or Finance

INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY DISTRIBUTED

TO BE LISTED ON CORPORATE SERVICES AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
AGENDA - 03 SEP 96




Clerk’s File No.: 06-96-0017

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

3:15 P.M. 04 JUNE 1996

R. Nelson, Committee Coordinator
(received and opened tenders)

J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
M. Alkoka, Environment & Transportation Department

D. Robertson, Environment & Transportation Department

N. Stout, Environment & Transportation Department

D. Goodwin, Finance Department

B. Hilborn, Finance Department

T. Borrello, Clerk’s Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the
Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

1. LIQUID CHLORINE
CONTRACT NO. 0775-45CC-T1/96

Ken W. Morris $ 45,669.31
Ontario Calcium Chloride 51,781.15
Da-Lee Dust Control No Quote

2. CARP AIRPORT RECONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 95-535

Departmental Estimate: $1,860,502.00
Karson Kartage & Konstruction Limited 1,464,048.53
Thomas Cavanagh Construction 1,627,359.34
Cruickshank Construction Limited 1,685,953.35
Tarcon Limited 1,691,498.00
George W. Drummond Limited 1,728,063.29
Tarmac Minerals 1,817,328.64
Smiths Construction Company Arnprior Ltd. 1,825,200.21

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited 1,949,000.00



REGIONAL ROADS WINTER
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

ZONE ONE (1) URBAN AREA - WEST
CONTRACT NO. 96-701

Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option: (1)
Contract Material Supply Option: (2)
Beaver Road Builders Limited Option 1
Option 2
City of Ottawa Option 1
Option 2
Cruickshank Construction Limited Option 1
Option 2
George W. Drummond Limited Option 1
Option 2
Goldie Mohr Limited Option 1
Option 2

REGIONAL ROADS WINTER
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

ZONE TWO (2) URBAN AREA - CENTRE
CONTRACT NO. 96-702

Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option: (1)
Contract Material Supply Option: (2)
Beaver Road Builders Limited Option 1
Option 2
City of Ottawa Option 1
Option 2
Goldie Mohr Limited Option 1

Option 2

$1,317,877.00
$1,737,502.00

2,663,016.00
3,275,146.00

2,159,679.50
2,592,048.70

2,694,302.30
NadQuote

2,343,359.00
NdQuote

2,030,194.38
2,448,684.38

$1,040,772.25
$1,274,947.25

1,577,278.00
1,992,278.00

1,872,845.67
2,101,459,67

1,461,512.77
1,700,962.77



George W. Drummontimited Option 1 2,760,742.13
Option 2 NdQuote

REGIONAL ROADS WINTER
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

ZONE THREE (3) “A” URBAN AREA - EAST A
CONTRACT NO. 96-703

Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option: (1) $1,032,972.50
Contractor Material Supply Option (2)  $1,336,547.50
Beaver Road Builders Limited Option 1 1,976,186.40
Option 2 2,471,646.40
City of Ottawa Option 1 1,759,008.58
Option 2 2,063,668.98
Cruickshank Construction Limited Option 1 1,914,655.25
Option 2 NdQuote
George W. Drummond Limited Option 1 1,871,465.80
Option 2 NadQuote

REGIONAL ROADS WINTER
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

ZONE THREE (3) “B” URBAN AREA - EAST B
CONTRACT NO. 96-704

Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option: 1) $ 282,770.50
Contractor Material Supply Option: (2) $ 334,025.50
Beaver Road Builders Option 1 552,395.00
Option 2 780,699.00
City of Ottawa Option 1 409,076.51
Option 2 436,128.59

Cruickshank Construction Limited Option 1 836,832.43
Option 2 NdQuote



George W. Drummond Limited Option 1 790,420.05
Option 2 NdQuote

Approved by R. Nelson
on behalf of the Regional Clerk



THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

3:15 P.M. 11 JUNE 1996

J.B. O’'Gorman, Deputy Clerk
(received and opened tenders)

J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
R. Crete, Environment & Transportation Department

P. Clarke, Environment & Transportation Department

N. Kirewskie, Environment & Transportation Department

A. O’Young, Environment & Transportation Department

D. Goodwin, Finance Department

L. Scott, Finance Department

T. Borrello, Clerk’s Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the
Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

1. HYDRANT CONVERSION KITS
CONTRACT NO. 0340-60-T1/96

Emco Limited $113,850.00

2. REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON
BLUE BOX DELIVERY SERVICE
CONTRACT NO. CE-6093

Departmental Estimate: $ 70,000.00

Pauline Anderson & Robert Machado *
Laidlaw Waste Systems Limited *
Marble Care *
Pedro Construction Limited *
Salvation Army *
Sewer-Matic Drain Service *
Waste Recycling (Ottawa/Hull) Incorporated *
156093 Canada Incorporated *

* Tenders marked with an asterisk were not recorded as various unit prices
were quoted.



SOUTHEAST TRANSITWAY
GREENBORO PARK AND RIDE
LOT EXPANSION

FINAL PAVING & LIGHTING
CONTRACT NO. 95-615

Departmental Estimate:

Tarmac Canada

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited
Beaver Road Builders Limited

Arnone Paving

Laurent Leblanc Limited

Von Wurden & Associates Incorporated

CULVERT REPLACEMENT
STRUCTURE NO. 7744
REGIONAL ROAD NO. 73
CONTRACT NO. 96-513

Departmental Estimate:

Eric’s Concrete Masonry Services
George W. Drummond Limited
Willis Kerr Contracting Limited
Meyknecht-Lischer Contractors
Colautti Construction

Rose Mechanical Limited

Thomas G. Fuller & Sons

B.J. Maloney Construction Limited
W.D. Laflamme Limited

ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON
CARLING AVENUE ETC.
CONTRACT NO. 96-524

Departmental Estimate:

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited
Tarcon Limited
Tarmac Minerals

$ 169,612.00

156,677.95
157,795.79
164,023.90
173,242.80
183,406.70
212,676.60

$ 258,675.00

248,011.90
267,085.83
271,176.55

276,970.00
282,548.90
295,009.00
296,914.50
340,875.00
347,158.00

$1,365,268.35

1,253,157.08
1,258,172.80
1,164,925.89



ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON
BRONSON AVENUE
CONTRACT NO. 96-525

Departmental Estimate:

Tarcon Limited

Tarmac Minerals

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited
Laurent Leblanc Limited

SURFACE TREATMENT TO SHOULDERS
ON INNES ROAD (REGIONAL ROAD 30) ETC.

CONTRACT NO. 96-526
Departmental Estimate:
Miller Paving

ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON

RIDEAU STREET ETC.
CONTRACT NO. 96-527

Departmental Estimate:

Tarcon Limited

Tarmac Minerals

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited
Laurent Leblanc Limited

ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON
BASELINE ROAD ETC.
CONTRACT NO. 96-529

Departmental Estimate:

Tarmac Minerals

Tarcon Limited

Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited
Laurent Leblanc Limited

$ 573,177.78

469,986.50

481,822.65
509,501.38

661,515.00

$ 126,112.72

113,052.00

$ 407,022.31

355,784.00
371,537.65
395,695.03
497,330.50

$ 668,815.30

544,115.66

569,166.00
593,670.75

753,500.00



10.

ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON
OTTAWA-CARLETON TRANSITWAY
CONTRACT NO. 96-530

Departmental Estimate: $ 364,880.31
Tarmac Minerals 340,884.93
Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited 377,378.19
Beaver Road Builders Limited 399,999.90
Laurent Leblanc Limited 450,351.50

Approved by J.B. O'Gorman
on behalf of the Regional Clerk



Clerk’s File No.: 06-96-0017

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

3:15 P.M. 18 JUNE 1996

D. Whelan, Committee Coordinator
(received and opened tenders)

J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
Z. Ghadban, Environment & Transportation Department

H. Hingorani, Environment & Transportation Department

T. McEvoy, Environment & Transportation Department

A. O’Young, Environment & Transportation Department

D. Goodwin, Finance Department

L. Scott, Finance Department

T. Borrello, Clerk’s Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the
Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

1. SUPPLY OF PHOSPHATE PRECIPITANTS
CONTACT NO. 0885-70-T1/96

Eaglebrook Environmental Corporation (A) $ 617,400.00

(B) 527,200.00
General Chemical Canada Limited (A) Raote

(B) No Quote
Van Waters & Rogers Limited (A) NQuote

(B) No Quote

2. RE-ROOFING AT THE NAVAN GARAGE
CONTRACT NO. 9999-07500-T2/96

Tricest Services $ 37,499.00
Simluc Contractors Limited 45,904.00
Morin Insulation 47,000.00
Ray Cyr Roofing and Sheet Metal Work Co. 47,052.16

T.P. Crawford Limited 47.824.00



REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF
OTTAWA-CARLETON
RIVERSIDE TRUNK SANITARY
SEWER TRUNK WATERMAIN
CONTRACT NO. CW-6070

Departmental Estimate: $1,400,000.00
Colautti Construction Limited 1,218,285.00
Taggart Construction Limited 1,325,672.00
Vanson Construction Limited 1,413,125.00
Ottawa Greenbelt Construction Co. Ltd. 1,572,825.00
Dufferin Construction Limited 1,642,372.00
B.J. Maloney Construction Limited 1,658,950.00
C.A.C.E. Construction 1,774,355.00
Dufresne Piling (1967) Limited 1,949,000.00

BASELINE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
CEDARVIEW ROAD TO GREENBANK ROAD
CONTRACT NO. 96-510

Departmental Estimate: $7,767,897.05
Tarcon Limited 5,757,428.70
Taggart Construction Limited 5,894,596.41
Tarmac Minerals Canada 5,916,866.17
Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited 5,980,000.00
Dufferin Construction Company 6,184,976.39
George W. Drummond Limited 6,367,562.00
Karson Kartage & Konstruction Limited 6,761,466.80

Approved by D. Whelan
on behalf of the Regional Clerk



File No.: 06-96-0017

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

3:15 P.M. 25 JUNE 1996

C. Watson, Committee Coordinator
(received and opened tenders)

B. Steen, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
D. Goodwin, Finance Department

L. Scott, Finance Department

T. Borrello, Clerk’s Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division for evaluation
and recommendation.

VISION CARE SERVICE
CONTRACT NO. 0625-26-T1/96

Vanier Optical $ 256,080.00
Laurier Optical 311,345.00
Ottawa Carleton Optics Group 365,135.00
Hakim Optical 604,856.40

Approved by C. Watson
on behalf of the Regional Clerk



