## REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA CARLETON MUNICIPALITÉ RÉGIONALE D'OTTAWA CARLETON

### MEMORANDUM NOTE DE SERVICE

Our File/N/Réf.

03 06-96-0017

Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 18 July 1996

TO/DEST. Chair and Members of Regional Council

FROM/EXP. Regional Clerk

SUBJECT/OBJET RECORD OF TENDER OPENINGS

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 1996

(AS PER CORPORATE POLICY MANUAL SECTION 4.6.6)

In accordance with Section 4. 6. 6, Opening of Tenders, of the Corporate Policy Manual, "all tenders shall be received by the Clerk and shall be opened in public by the Clerk at the time specified in the tender documents."

Tender documents are officially opened by the Regional Clerk's designate on every Tuesday of the month after 3:00 p.m. On occasion, such as during the idle construction season, tenders may not be called and tender openings are not conducted.

Attached for your information are the Records of Tender Openings for June 04, 11, 18 and 25, 1996. It is our intention to directly provide all Councillors with the Record of Tender Openings on a regular basis, so that Councillors may be informed of Regional activities.

Approved by Mary Jo Woollam Regional Clerk

/tb Attach (4)

c.c. Directors/Managers of Administration and/or Finance

INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY DISTRIBUTED
TO BE LISTED ON CORPORATE SERVICES AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AGENDA - 03 SEP 96

Clerk's File No.: 06-96-0017

No Quote

### THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

### RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

### 3:15 P.M. 04 JUNE 1996

R. Nelson, Committee Coordinator (received and opened tenders)

- J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
- M. Alkoka, Environment & Transportation Department
- D. Robertson, Environment & Transportation Department
- N. Stout, Environment & Transportation Department
- D. Goodwin, Finance Department
- B. Hilborn, Finance Department
- T. Borrello, Clerk's Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

### 1. <u>LIQUID CHLORINE</u>

Da-Lee Dust Control

CONTRACT NO. 0775-45CC-T1/96

Ken W. Morris	\$ 45,669.31
Ontario Calcium Chloride	51,781.15

### 2. <u>CARP AIRPORT RECONSTRUCTION</u> CONTRACT NO. 95-535

Departmental Estimate:	\$1,860,502.00
Vancan Vantaga & Vancturation Limited	1 464 049 52

Karson Kartage & Konstruction Limited	1,464,048.53
Thomas Cavanagh Construction	1,627,359.34
Cruickshank Construction Limited	1,685,953.35
Tarcon Limited	1,691,498.00
George W. Drummond Limited	1,728,063.29
Tarmac Minerals	1,817,328.64
Smiths Construction Company Arnprior Ltd.	1,825,200.21
Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited	1,949,000.00

# 3. REGIONAL ROADS WINTER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT ZONE ONE (1) URBAN AREA - WEST CONTRACT NO. 96-701

### Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option:	(1)	\$1,317,877.00
Contract Material Supply Option:	(2)	\$1,737,502.00
Beaver Road Builders Limited	Option 1	2,663,016.00
	Option 2	3,275,146.00
City of Ottawa	Option 1	2,159,679.50
•	Option 2	2,592,048.70
Cruickshank Construction Limited	Option 1	2,694,302.30
	Option 2	No Quote
George W. Drummond Limited	Option 1	2,343,359.00
C	Option 2	No Quote
Goldie Mohr Limited	Option 1	2,030,194.38
	Option 2	2,448,684.38

# 4. REGIONAL ROADS WINTER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT ZONE TWO (2) URBAN AREA - CENTRE CONTRACT NO. 96-702

### Departmental Estimates:

RMOC Material Supply Option:	(1)	\$1,040,772.25
Contract Material Supply Option:	(2)	\$1,274,947.25
Beaver Road Builders Limited	Option 1	1,577,278.00
	Option 2	1,992,278.00
City of Ottawa	Option 1	1,872,845.67
	Option 2	2,101,459,67
Goldie Mohr Limited	Option 1	1,461,512.77
	Option 2	1,700,962.77

	George W. Drummond Limited	Option 1 Option 2	2,760,742.13 No Quote
5.	REGIONAL ROADS WINTER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT ZONE THREE (3) "A" URBAN AR CONTRACT NO. 96-703	EA - EAST A	
	Departmental Estimates:		
	RMOC Material Supply Option: Contractor Material Supply Option	(1) (2)	\$1,032,972.50 \$1,336,547.50
	Beaver Road Builders Limited	Option 1 Option 2	1,976,186.40 2,471,646.40
	City of Ottawa	Option 1 Option 2	1,759,008.58 2,063,668.98
	Cruickshank Construction Limited	Option 1 Option 2	1,914,655.25 No Quote
	George W. Drummond Limited	Option 1 Option 2	1,871,465.80 No Quote
6.	REGIONAL ROADS WINTER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT ZONE THREE (3) "B" URBAN AR CONTRACT NO. 96-704	EA - EAST B	
	Departmental Estimates:		
	RMOC Material Supply Option: Contractor Material Supply Option:	(1) (2)	\$ 282,770.50 \$ 334,025.50
	Beaver Road Builders	Option 1 Option 2	552,395.00 780,699.00
	City of Ottawa	Option 1 Option 2	409,076.51 436,128.59
	Cruickshank Construction Limited	Option 1 Option 2	836,832.43 No Quote

George W. Drummond Limited Option 1 790,420.05 Option 2 No Quote

Approved by R. Nelson on behalf of the Regional Clerk

### THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

### RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

### 3:15 P.M. 11 JUNE 1996

J.B. O'Gorman, Deputy Clerk (received and opened tenders)

- J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
- R. Crete, Environment & Transportation Department
- P. Clarke, Environment & Transportation Department
- N. Kirewskie, Environment & Transportation Department
- A. O'Young, Environment & Transportation Department
- D. Goodwin, Finance Department
- L. Scott, Finance Department
- T. Borrello, Clerk's Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

\$ 70,000.00

### 1. <u>HYDRANT CONVERSION KITS</u> CONTRACT NO. 0340-60-T1/96

Departmental Estimate:

Emco Limited \$ 113,850.00

## 2. REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON BLUE BOX DELIVERY SERVICE CONTRACT NO. CE-6093

1	,
Pauline Anderson & Robert Machado	*
Laidlaw Waste Systems Limited	*
Marble Care	*
Pedro Construction Limited	*
Salvation Army	*
Sewer-Matic Drain Service	*
Waste Recycling (Ottawa/Hull) Incorporated	*
156093 Canada Incorporated	*

<sup>\*</sup> Tenders marked with an asterisk were not recorded as various unit prices were quoted.

# 3. SOUTHEAST TRANSITWAY GREENBORO PARK AND RIDE LOT EXPANSION FINAL PAVING & LIGHTING CONTRACT NO. 95-615

	Departmental Estimate:	\$	169,612.00
	Tarmac Canada Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited Beaver Road Builders Limited Arnone Paving Laurent Leblanc Limited Von Wurden & Associates Incorporated		156,677.95 157,795.79 164,023.90 173,242.80 183,406.70 212,676.60
4.	CULVERT REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE NO. 7744 REGIONAL ROAD NO. 73 CONTRACT NO. 96-513		
	Departmental Estimate:	\$	258,675.00
	Eric's Concrete Masonry Services George W. Drummond Limited Willis Kerr Contracting Limited Meyknecht-Lischer Contractors Colautti Construction Rose Mechanical Limited Thomas G. Fuller & Sons B.J. Maloney Construction Limited W.D. Laflamme Limited		248,011.90 267,085.83 271,176.55 276,970.00 282,548.90 295,009.00 296,914.50 340,875.00 347,158.00
5.	ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON CARLING AVENUE ETC.		
	CONTRACT NO. 96-524		
	Departmental Estimate:	\$1	1,365,268.35
	Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited Tarcon Limited Tarmac Minerals	1	1,253,157.08 1,258,172.80 1,164,925.89

## 6. ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON BRONSON AVENUE CONTRACT NO. 96-525

	Departmental Estimate:	\$ 573,177.78
	Tarcon Limited Tarmac Minerals Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited Laurent Leblanc Limited	469,986.50 481,822.65 509,501.38 661,515.00
7.	SURFACE TREATMENT TO SHOULDERS ON INNES ROAD (REGIONAL ROAD 30) ETC. CONTRACT NO. 96-526	
	Departmental Estimate:	\$ 126,112.72
	Miller Paving	113,052.00
8.	ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON RIDEAU STREET ETC. CONTRACT NO. 96-527	
	Departmental Estimate:	\$ 407,022.31
	Tarcon Limited Tarmac Minerals Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited Laurent Leblanc Limited	355,784.00 371,537.65 395,695.03 497,330.50
9.	ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON BASELINE ROAD ETC. CONTRACT NO. 96-529	
	Departmental Estimate:	\$ 668,815.30
	Tarmac Minerals Tarcon Limited Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited Laurent Leblanc Limited	544,115.66 569,166.00 593,670.75 753,500.00

## 10. ASPHALTIC OVERLAY ON OTTAWA-CARLETON TRANSITWAY CONTRACT NO. 96-530

Departmental Estimate:	\$ 364,880.31
Tarmac Minerals	340,884.93
Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited	377,378.19
Beaver Road Builders Limited	399,999.90
Laurent Leblanc Limited	450,351.50

Approved by J.B. O'Gorman on behalf of the Regional Clerk

Clerk's File No.: 06-96-0017

### THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

### RECORD OF TENDER OPENING

### 3:15 P.M. 18 JUNE 1996

- D. Whelan, Committee Coordinator (received and opened tenders)
- J. Draper, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
- Z. Ghadban, Environment & Transportation Department
- H. Hingorani, Environment & Transportation Department
- T. McEvoy, Environment & Transportation Department
- A. O'Young, Environment & Transportation Department
- D. Goodwin, Finance Department
- L. Scott, Finance Department
- T. Borrello, Clerk's Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division, and the Environment & Transportation Department for evaluation and recommendation.

### 1. SUPPLY OF PHOSPHATE PRECIPITANTS CONTACT NO. 0885-70-T1/96

Eaglebrook Environmental Corporation	(A) (B)	\$ 617,400.00 527,200.00
General Chemical Canada Limited	(A) (B)	No Quote No Quote
Van Waters & Rogers Limited	(A) (B)	No Quote No Ouote

## 2. RE-ROOFING AT THE NAVAN GARAGE CONTRACT NO. 9999-07500-T2/96

Tricest Services	\$ 37,499.00
Simluc Contractors Limited	45,904.00
Morin Insulation	47,000.00
Ray Cyr Roofing and Sheet Metal Work Co.	47,052.16
T.P. Crawford Limited	47,824.00

# 3. REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON RIVERSIDE TRUNK SANITARY SEWER TRUNK WATERMAIN CONTRACT NO. CW-6070

Departmental	Estimate:	\$1.	400,000.00

Colautti Construction Limited	1,218,285.00
Taggart Construction Limited	1,325,672.00
Vanson Construction Limited	1,413,125.00
Ottawa Greenbelt Construction Co. Ltd.	1,572,825.00
Dufferin Construction Limited	1,642,372.00
B.J. Maloney Construction Limited	1,658,950.00
C.A.C.E. Construction	1,774,355.00
Dufresne Piling (1967) Limited	1,949,000.00

## 4. BASELINE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION <u>CEDARVIEW ROAD TO GREENBANK ROAD</u> CONTRACT NO. 96-510

Departmental Estimate:	\$7,767,897.05
Tarcon Limited	5,757,428.70
Taggart Construction Limited	5,894,596.41
Tarmac Minerals Canada	5,916,866.17
Deschenes Construction (Ontario) Limited	5,980,000.00
Dufferin Construction Company	6,184,976.39
George W. Drummond Limited	6,367,562.00
Karson Kartage & Konstruction Limited	6,761,466.80

Approved by D. Whelan on behalf of the Regional Clerk

File No.: 06-96-0017

### THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA-CARLETON

### **RECORD OF TENDER OPENING**

### 3:15 P.M. 25 JUNE 1996

- C. Watson, Committee Coordinator (received and opened tenders)
- B. Steen, Finance Department, Supply Management Division
- D. Goodwin, Finance Department
- L. Scott, Finance Department
- T. Borrello, Clerk's Department

The tenders were taken by the Finance Department, Supply Management Division for evaluation and recommendation.

### <u>VISION CARE SERVICE</u> CONTRACT NO. 0625-26-T1/96

Vanier Optical		256,080.00
Laurier Optical		311,345.00
Ottawa Carleton Optics Group		365,135.00
Hakim Optical		604,856.40

Approved by C. Watson on behalf of the Regional Clerk